MED	12-15-99	1
	1010 1	

RECC



SHEET

To the Honora

101235499

nd Trademarks: s or copy thereof.

Please record \	accumus of copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hybrithms Corporation	Name: Hynomics Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ids)	Internal Address: Building 23	
attached? [] Yes [X] No DEC 1 5 1999	Street Address: 10632 NE 37th Circle	
(DEL 1 0 1355	City: Kirkland	
AVENT & THAOLINE	State: WA Zip: 98033-7921	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 12/22/98_	[] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/564,008	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name: Mark Ungerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, D.C.	0. Donosit assessment	
State: DC Zip: 20004-2615	8. Deposit account number:	
9/1999 DINGUYEN 00000322 085/4008 DO NOT HISE	THIS SPACE	
C:581 (40.00 BP)	. THIS STAGE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	ning information is true and correct and any attached	
	(11 (1) 17 1) 99	
Mark Ungerman	White 17 Cect	
Mark Ungerman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages, including cover	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

574242

Docket No. 613.001

SENT BY:

1- 7-99 ;12:04PM ; PERKINS 46 RECEPTION-

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERCER:

THYBRITAMS CORPORATIONT, A MEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SINONICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "HYPOMICS COMPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LANS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, AND. 1998, AT 4:20 OVELOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2972666 B100M

9482777 AUTHENTICATION:

981497497

12-23-98 DATE:

01/07/99 12:12 ' TX/RX NO.5154 P.002

PATENT

REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0343

SENT BY:

HyBrithms Corp

☑ 003

4255760211;# 3/ 4

DEC-22-1998 16:46

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

206 621 8813 P.02/03

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

1- 7-99 ;12:04PM :PERKINS 46 RECEPTION-

OF

HYNOMICS CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

AND

HYBRITHMS CORPORATION (a Nevada corporation)

In accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned, Charles D. Brown, being the President of Hynomics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are Hynomics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and HyBrithms Corporation, a Nevada corporation;
- (2) An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;
 - (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Hynomics Corporation;
- (4) The surviving corporation, Hynomics Corporation, will be a Delaware corporation and its Certificate of Incorporation as currently filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation;
- (5) The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, 10632 N.E. 37th Circle, Building 23, Kirkland, WA 98033-7921;
- (6) A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any current stockholder of either constituent corporation;
- (7) The authorized capital stock of HyBrithms Corporation, a Nevada corporation, consists of 50,000,000 shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share, 3,000,000 shares of Class B Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share, and 2,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$.001 per share; and
 - (8) This certificate shall become effective at 5:00 p.m. PST on the date it is filed.

[29316-0001/\$2983510,DOC]

12/18/08

01/07/99 12:12 TX/RX NO.5154 P.003

PATENT

ľ

REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0344

DEC-22-1998 16:47

SENT BY:

1- 7-99 :12:04FM :PERKINS 46 RECEPTION

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

4255760211;# 4/ 4

206 621 8813 P.83/83

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed his name and affirmed that this instrument is the act and deed of the corporation and that the statements herein are true, under penalties of perjury, this 22 day of December, 1998.

Hynomics Corporation (a Delaware corporation)

Charles D. Brown

President and Chief Executive Officer

D3386-0001/29842210 DOC]

-2-

12/18/5%

01/07/99 12:12

TX/RX NO.5154

P.004

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0345